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Santa Monica College – Ohio University Plan 
 

Business Online Program Pathway 
The Business Program Pathway, is a fully online, accredited bachelor’s degree in business. The program provides students with 
knowledge, skills, and dispositions necessary for advancement in business. The program is available to first-year students, students who 
have completed a two-years associate degree program (90 or more quarter hours or 60 or more semester hours) from an accredited 
community college, regional campus, or technical college, and students who seek to further their educations by completing the 
requirements for a baccalaureate degree. This program provides students with the knowledge, skills, and disposition necessary for 
advancement in their chosen business career. The fundamental objective of the program is to provide the business skills and values 
necessary for success in the complex business environment. 

Online Convenience. Ohio University Quality. 
• Review study materials and submit assignments online. 
• Learn from distinguished professors. 
• Progress through the degree in consultation with an Ohio University academic advisor. 
• Qualify for an immediate career in business or for entry into a Master of Business Administration (M.B.A.) program. 
 

Admission Requirements 
• No additional requirements beyond University admission requirements for freshman or transfer admission. 
• Transfer applicants must have a cumulative grade-point average of 2.0 or higher from all institutions previously attended to be 

considered for admission. 
• Official transcripts sent directly to Ohio University from all colleges and universities you have attended. If you have completed fewer 

than 20 semester hours or 30 quarter hours of university or college coursework, you must also submit your high school transcript for 
evaluation. 

Application Information 
Apply online https://admissions.ohio.edu/apply/ 
Students can complete this program through OHIO Online 

Submit all college-level transcripts to: 
Undergraduate Admissions 
Ohio University 
Chubb Hall 120 
1 Ohio University Drive 
Athens, OH 45701 
 

Ohio University Contact Information 
Undergraduate Admissions 
740.593.4100 
E-mail general questions to 
transfer@ohio.edu 
For more information visit www.ohio.edu/smc 

https://admissions.ohio.edu/apply/
mailto:transfer@ohio.edu
https://www.ohio.edu/admissions/partners/california
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Degree Requirements 
To qualify for the Bachelor of Science, Business major, a student must have completed all Ohio University graduation requirements: 
general education, College, major, minor, and residency. Students must earn a minimum of 30 semester hours of Ohio University credit, 
complete a minimum of 50% of the major course requirements at Ohio University, and complete a minimum of 120 total semester hours 
for graduation (elective hours may be required). 

Ohio University BRICKS General Education Requirements  
BRICKS is Ohio University’s general education program, and requirements must be fulfilled by all baccalaureate degree students. BRICKS 
includes a minimum of 38 credit hours across five categories: Foundations, Pillars, Arches, Bridges, and Capstone. Courses used to satisfy 
BRICKS requirements may be completed through Santa Monica College or OHIO Online. The table below lists Santa Monica College 
courses that have direct course equivalencies at Ohio University which meet BRICKS requirements. General education courses that may 
also satisfy program requirements are inside brackets. 

OHIO BRICKS Requirement Santa Monica College Course Numbers 
FOUNDATIONS Take one course from each listed category 
Written Communication ENGL 1, ENGL 1D, ENGL 21A and ENGL 21B 
Advanced Writing [BUS 32]; ENGL 18, ENGL 21A and ENGL 21B, ENGL 34, ENGL C1001 

Quantitative Reasoning [MATH 2], MATH 3, [MATH 4], MATH 8, [MATH 28], MATH 41, MATH 50; PHILOS 7; [STAT 
C1000] 

Intercultural Explorations AD JUS 67; ANTHRO 2; COM ST 37; HIST 34; POL SC 2 
PILLARS Take one course from each listed category (minimum 3 credits each) 
Humanities: Texts and Contexts ENGL 5, ENGL 6, ENGL 7, ENGL 8, ENGL 50; HIST 1, HIST 2, HIST 33; PHILOS 1, PHILOS 2 
Humanities: Arts AHIS 1, AHIS 11 

Natural Sciences ANATMY 1 and PHYS 3; BIOL 2, BIOL 3, BIOL 9, BIOL 21 and BIOL 22, BIOL 23; CHEM 11; GEOG 
5, GEOL 3, GEOL 4; MCRBIO 1; PHYSCS 6, PHYSCS 8, PHYSCS 21; ZOOL 5 

Social or Behavioral Sciences [ECON 1], ECON 2; GEOG 2, GEOG 11; GLOBAL 11; HIST 11, HIST 12, HIST 16, HIST 34, HIST 38, 
HIST 39; POL SC 7; POLS C1000; PSYC C1000; SOCIOL 1, SOCIOL 1S, SOCIOL 33; WGS 10 

ARCHES Take one course from each listed category (minimum 3 credits each) 
Constructed World AHIS 2; HIST 53; MATH 7; SOCIOL 4; TH ART 2 

Natural World ANATMY 1 and PHYS 3; ANTHRO 1, ANTHRO 5; ASTRON 1, ASTRON 2, ASTRON 3, ASTRON 4; 
CHEM 12, CHEM 19; PHYSCS 7, PHYSCS 9, PHYSCS 12, PHYSCS 14, PHYSCS 22 

Connected World 
AD JUS 1; ANTHRO 2, ANTHRO 3; POL SC 2, POL SC 51; PSYCH 2, PSYCH 3, PSYCH 11, PSYCH 13, 
PSYCH 14, PSYCH 320; SOCIOL 2, SOCIOL 2S 

BRIDGES Take one course from each listed category (minimum 1 credit each) 
Speaking and Listening COMM C1000 
Ethics and Reasoning [BUS 1]; COMM C1000 
Diversity and Practice AHIS 2; COMM C1000; ENGL 10; POL SC 21; SOCIOL 34 
Learning and Doing No current equivalencies 
CAPSTONE Minimum 2 credits (no current equivalencies) 

BRICKS and Prior Degree Completion 
Students who complete an Associate of Arts (AA), Associate of Science (AS), or bachelor’s degree from an accredited institution* prior to 
enrollment in a degree-seeking program at Ohio University will receive transfer credit equivalent to fulfilling Ohio University’s BRICKS 
general education requirements in Foundations (excluding the Advanced Writing component, which requires completion of an 
equivalent course), Pillars, and Arches. Students who have not completed an approved degree will have their courses evaluated 
individually to determine appropriate general education requirement fulfillment. *Institutions must be accredited by regional accrediting 
commissions recognized by the Council on Higher Education Accreditation (CHEA) to qualify.  



Undergraduate Admissions T: 740.593.4100 
Chubb Hall 120 
1 Ohio University Drive 
Athens OH 45701-2979 

www.ohio.edu 

 

 

Business Pre-Major Courses 
Pre-Major Courses 
Students are required to complete 30 credit hours of pre-major courses with a 2.0 or better overall G.P.A. Courses completed through 
Santa Monica College or OHIO online. General education requirement courses that may also satisfy program requirements are inside 
brackets. 

OHIO Course Name OHIO Course Number Santa Monica College Course Number 
Introduction to Business Communication 
and Professional Skills [BA 1500] [BUS 32] 

Introduction to Business Computing BMT 2000 CIS 4 
Law and Society BUSL 2000 BUS 5 

Quantitative Reasoning [MATH 1200], [MATH 1350] or [MATH 1500] [MATH 2], [MATH 4], [MATH 28]; [STAT 
C1000] 

Financial Accounting ACCT 1010 or ATCH 1030 ACCTG 1 
Managerial Accounting ACCT 1020 or ATCH 1040 ACCTG 2 
Economics [ECON 1000] or [ECON 1030] [ECON 1] 
Information Analysis and Analytics [QBA 1720], QBA 1721, or [QBA 2720]  
Introduction to Management BMT 1100, MGT 2000, or MGT 2100 BUS 65 
Marketing BMT 1400, MKT 2020, or MKT 2400 BUS 20 

Business Major Courses 
Choose no more than 3 courses at Santa Monica College 

Business Studies Core Requirements and Internship Requirements 
Complete the following courses: 

OHIO Course Name OHIO Course Number Santa Monica College Course Number 
Managing Systems and Projects SAM 3000  
Managing Processes and Supply Chains SAM 3010  
Consumer Marketing SAM 3020  
Supervision Management SAM 3050  
Financial Management FIN 2200  
Managing Strategically (completes OHIO 
BRICKS: Capstone requirement) [MGT 4100]  
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Business Skills Requirements 
Complete the following courses: 

OHIO Course Name OHIO Course Number Santa Monica College Course Number 
Introduction to Business and Ethical 
Reasoning (completes OHIO BRICKS: 
Bridges: Ethics & Reasoning requirement) 

[BA 1100] or [BA 3900] [BUS 1] 

Cultural Intelligence in Business 
(completes OHIO BRICKS: Bridges: 
Diversity and Practice requirement) 

[MGT 3640]  

Introduction to Bachelor of Science in 
Business and Career Development BA 1000 or SAM 3030  

Internship and Career Preparation BA 2000 or SASM 3905  

Additional Program Requirements 
Courses completed through Santa Monica College or OHIO Online 

OHIO Course Name OHIO Course Number Santa Monica College Course Number 
Internship Experience (completes OHIO 
BRICKS: Bridges: Learning & Doing 
requirement) 

[SAM 3910] or [BA 3920]  

Complete at least 30 hours at the 3000- or 
4000-level 

Work with an Academic Advisor for 
appropriate course selection  

Certificate or Minor Requirement 
Work with an Academic Advisor for 
appropriate course selection in an approved 
certificate or minor area  

 

Disclaimer: 
The information on this guide is based on the catalog requirements posted in the 2025-2026 Ohio University catalog and related Santa 
Monica College equivalents as of the Last Updated date. All information is subject to change without notice. Students must complete a 
minimum of 120 total semester hours, are responsible for tracking their degree completion on their DARS, and are encouraged to work 
with an Ohio University academic advisor in their degree planning. Courses are subject to availability at each institution. It is suggested 
that students meet with an advisor to discuss course selection based on offered options. 
Last Updated: 7/15/2025 
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